WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RESISTANCE
I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC     I/P-FG:1.88KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH
CONSTANT CURRENT REGION Note.4
CLG-150-12 A
A : IP65 rated. Output voltage and constant current level can be adjusted through internal potential meter.
Blank : IP67 rated. Cable for I/O connection. (Optional)
B : IP67 rated. Constant current level adjustable through output cable. (Optional)
C : Terminal block for I/O connection. Output voltage and constant current level can be adjusted through internal
potential meter. (Optional)
SPECIFICATION
MODEL CLG-150-12 CLG-150-15 CLG-150-20 CLG-150-24 CLG-150-30 CLG-150-36 CLG-150-48
DC VOLTAGE
RATED CURRENT
RATED POWER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE Note.6
CURRENT ADJ. RANGE
LINE REGULATION
LOAD REGULATION
SETUP, RISE TIME
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.)
VOLTAGE RANGE Note.5
FREQUENCY RANGE
POWER FACTOR
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
AC CURRENT
INPUT
INRUSH CURRENT(max.)
LEAKAGE CURRENT
SAFETY STANDARDS Note.9
HARMONIC CURRENT
EMS IMMUNITY
WORKING TEMP. Note.7
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
TEMP. COEFFICIENT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVER CURRENT (Typ.) Note.4
OVER VOLTAGE
OVER TEMPERATURE
12V
9 ~12V
15V
11.25 ~ 15V
20V
15 ~ 20V
24V
18 ~ 24V
30V
22.5 ~ 30V
36V
27 ~ 36V
48V
36 ~ 48V
11A 9.5A 7.5A 6.3A 5A 4.2A 3.2A
132W 142.5W 150W 151.2W 150W 151.2W 153.6W
150mVp-p 150mVp-p
13 ~ 17V
150mVp-p
17 ~ 22V
150mVp-p
22 ~ 27V
150mVp-p
26 ~ 32V
150mVp-p
31 ~ 41V
200mVp-p
40 ~ 56V
2.0%
5.5 ~ 11A
2.0%
4.75 ~ 9.5A
2.0%
3.75 ~ 7.5A
1.0%
3.15 ~ 6.3A
1.0%
2.5 ~ 5A
1.0%
2.1 ~ 4.2A
1.0%
1.6 ~ 3.2A
9 ~ 13V
Can be adjusted by internal potential meter or through output cable
0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
3000ms, 80ms at full load     230VAC /115VAC
50ms / 230VAC          16 at full loadms / 115VAC
90 ~ 280VAC          127 ~ 396VDC
47 ~ 63Hz
PF 0.95/230VAC          PF 0.98/115VAC at full load and rated output voltage          PF 0.9 at 75 ~ 100%  load
88% 88% 90% 90% 90% 89% 90%
13.5 ~ 16V 18 ~ 20V 23 ~ 27V 28 ~ 34V 33 ~ 36V 42 ~ 48V 57 ~ 65V
2A / 115VAC          1A / 230VAC
COLD START 65A/230VAC
<1mA / 240VAC
95 ~ 108%
Protection type : Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
UL1012 ; EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13 independent ; UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 (TBD)
Compliance to EN61000-3-2 Class C ( 75% load) ; EN61000-3-3
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; ENV50204, EN61547, EN55024, light industry level (surge 4KV),  criteria A
20 ~ 95% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +80 , 10 ~ 95% RH
Mechanical Specification
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2009-02-02
Case No. Unit:mm954A
Blank:(CLG-150)
IP67 rated. Cable for I/O connection.
300 20
FG     (Greed/Yellow) 14AWG 2C
3
8
.7
5
18AWG 3C
222.2
198.2
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
12
9.6
9.
4
9.
4
3
4
.2
6
8
4.2 4PL
300 20
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -150 s e r i e s
A Type:(CLG-150-_A)
IP65 rated. Output voltage and constant current level can be adjusted through internal potential meter.
(Can access by removing the rubber stopper on the case.)
300 20
FG     (Greed/Yellow) 14AWG 2C
3
8
.7
5
18AWG 3C
222.2
198.2
AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)
12
9.6
9.
4
9.
4
3
4
.2
6
8
4.2 4PL
Io ADJ.
Vo ADJ.
300 20
+V(Red)
-V(Black)
AC Input Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
DC Output Terminal Pin No.
Assignment
Pin No.
Pin No.
1
1
3
2
2
Assignment
Assignment
AC/N
-V
+V
AC/L
FG
Io ADJ.
Vo ADJ.
B Type:(CLG-150-_B)
IP67 rated. Output constant current level can be adjusted through output cable by connecting a resistor between ADJ1 and ADJ2.
Reference resistance value for output current adjustment (Typical)
Resistance
Open
4.7K
620
82
Short
Percentage of rated current
Slightly > 100%
100%
75%
50%
Slightly < 50%
File Name:CLG-150-SPEC 2009-02-02
150W Single Output Switching Power Supply CLG -150 s e r i e s
ADJ1
(B Type)
ADJ2
Fosc : 100KHz
fosc : 100KHz
Derating Curve Static Characteristics
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
-30
-30 start up possible for 230VAC input
-25 -10 0 15 30 50 55 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz
90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 280
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
L
O
A
D
 (
%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
DETECTION
PWM & PFC CIRCUIT
O.L.P.
EMI FILTER
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.L.P.
PFC
CIRCUIT
PFC
CONTROL
Block Diagram
230VAC
100VAC
230VAC
Input only